One Time Mutual Agreement CONCLUDED BETWEEN

LWT Business Pvt. Ltd. AND E-SUMMIT Organising committee

Date of Agreement: 02-02-24

1. Purpose

This agreement defines the agreement between the **E-SUMMIT Organizing committee** ,**LNMIIT and LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.**, collectively referred to as "the Parties," to facilitate the below purpose.

2. Terms and Conditions

Deliverables from E-Summit'24:

- E-Summit will present LWT Business Pvt. Ltd. as a 'Knowledge Partner' for E-Summit and will meet all the benefits of putting up a hyperlinked logo of the Platform 'Knowledge Partner' on the official website of E-Summit'24.
- 2.) Endorsement of LWT Business Pvt. Ltd. through social media pages.
- 3.) LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.'s logo on E-Summit website with a backlink to their website.
- 4.) Sharing of LWT's service details with student community and participants.
- 5.) Sharing winner details to LWT.

Deliverables expected from LWT Business Pvt. Ltd.:

- Flight ticket scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to winners/participants (total 12 in number)
- 2. 25% scholarship for NSET Goa 2024 to winners/participants (total 4 in number).
- 3. One pre-fest shoutout/story on Instagram and Facebook page about E-Summit'24.

3. Point of Contact

Mr. Varun Andaluri, representing the E-SUMMIT Organizing committee, shall be the designated point of contact for all matters concerning this agreement.

4. Governing Law and Amendments

Both the Parties have read and understood all the terms and conditions listed above in the agreement and signed this document with their full knowledge to fulfil the deliverables. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this agreement, during its subsistence and after its termination in any manner whatsoever, including the validity of this agreement shall be referred to the arbitration of a common arbitrator if agreed upon by the parties or to two arbitrators one to be appointed by each party to the dispute in accordance with the provision contained in the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. The place of Arbitration shall be Jaipur and the language of Arbitration shall be English. This Agreement shall be governed by the law of India and the courts of Jaipur shall have jurisdiction.

5. Signatures

For E-SUMMIT Organizing committee:

[Signature]
[Name of Signatory]
[Position]

For LWT Business:

[Signature] /isha/ Kumar [Name of Signatory] Vishal Kumar [Position] CEO & Founder, LWT Academy